TOWN OF CONKLIN MEETING AGENDA APRIL 11, 2023 – 6:30 P.M.

I.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
II.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES
	A. Approval of March 28, 2023 Regular Town Board Meeting Minutes
	1 st 2nd VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD
III.	PUBLIC COMMENTS
IV.	CORRESPONDENCE
V.	DEPARTMENT HEAD ACTION ITEMS
	A. Highway Department
	B. Code Officer
	C. Parks/Water/Sewer Team Leader
VI.	SUPERVISOR'S REPORT
	A. Supervisor's Report is on file in the office of the Town Clerk.
VII.	OLD BUSINESS
	A. Batting Cages/Schnurbusch Park
VIII.	NEW BUSINESS
	A. Damage at Schnurbusch Park
	B. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin to ratify the hiring of Mark Buchanan to the position of General Laborer at a pay rate of \$20.00 per hour, effective April 6, 2023.
	1 st 2nd VOTE: IF DR BE CE BD

C. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin to ratify payment in the amount of \$141.57 to The Hartford for Disability Insurance.
1 st 2nd
VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD
D. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin acknowledging that the Town Court, in compliance with Uniform Justice Act 2019-a, has presented its records for the 2021 fiscal year and such records have been duly examined.
1 st 2nd
VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD
VOIE. 31 DD DI CI DD
E. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin authorizing payment of the following Claims #23-00302 through #23-00359, which have been audited and approved for payment, in the total amount of \$99,647.96:
General \$ 16,624.62
Highway 36,750.35
Sewer District #1 298.11
Sewer District #1 Exit 2 3,351.18
Sewer District #1 Exit 4 6,914.46
Sewer District #1 Exit 5 16,246.86
Water District 16,333.38
Non-Budgeted <u>3,129.00</u>
Total \$ 99,647.96
1 st 2nd
VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD
F. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving cancellation of the following Regular Town Board Meetings: May 23, June 27, July 25, and August 22, 2023.
1 st 2nd VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD
PUBLIC COMMENTS

IX.